Securities means Shares and/or Options.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company and includes the
Considerations Shares (unless the context otherwise requires).

Shareholder means the holder of a Share as recorded in the register of the Company.

Share Sale Agreement has the meaning given in Section 1.1

Share Registry means the share registry of the Company as specified in the corporate
directory of this Prospectus.

Vendor Offer means the offer of up to 132,951,740 Consideration Shares to the Invigo
Vendors (or their respective nominees) pursuant to this Prospectus in consideration for the
Acquisition.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

32

Annexure A– Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2020

Cirralto Limited
Proforma Statement of Financial
Position

Cirralto
Limited

Material
Proforma
adjustments

Effect of
the Invigo
acquisition

Proforma
Balance
Sheet

  As at   As at   As at   As at

  31-Dec-20   31-Dec-20   31-Dec-20   31-Dec-20

  $   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,950,798   16,410,398   1,023,804   21,385,000

Trade and other receivables 534,239   (427,824)   106,415

R&D Refund

-

1,733,333

1,733,333

Financial Assets   1,955,977   3,759,348   5,715,325

Other current assets 1,321,424   (311,000)   35,541   1,045,965

Total current assets

5,806,461

29,986,037

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment

9,335

1,509

4,270

15,114

Right-of-use asset

29,451

29,451

Intangible assets - software IP

-

8,854,634

190,531

9,045,165

Intangible assets - ASG goodwill

-